| ’
L

-.-A-E

l"'?
wi

el
o.?
e
¥

[ ]

Decision No. il

BEFORE TZE 'RA.II.ROA.D COMMISSION CF THE STATE OF C.L..I...

Iz the Matter of she Application of )
MONTICELIC STELMSEIP COLPANY, )

& corporation, for order suthorizing)
)

Application No. 14622
issuance of rencwal note.

¥YeCubtchen, Olxmey, Mannon and Greene,
by E. D. Costigax, for eppllcant.’

Y T2 CCMISSION:

CPINION

Montlcello Stecmship companﬁ', 2 corporation ene;;;ged. in

operating vessels for the transportation of passengers, r:éig,ht
and vehicles between Sen Francisco and Vallejo, has applied to the
Rwilroal COnmi-ssﬁon for euthority to issue an unsecured promissory
note in the principal smount of ,,.’590 000.00, dated April 28, 1928,
payable %o the order oL Colden Cate Ferries, Incorpora@ed: on or
velore two years efter date, with Interest av ‘the rate of seven
percent per ennuwm, for ‘che' pUrpOSe of_renevrine: o one-yeax noto of
11%e emount that matured op APril 29, 1927.

| e application shows that Montlicello Steamship Company
res owbstending, at present, $600,000.00 of stock, all of which is
ownedl by Colden Gate Ferries, Imcorporsted. Its indebto&ness as of

February 29, 1928, con.,.:.u‘tad. or the one note payo.ble of .,,390 000.

anéd other working liabilitia» o:r: Vze 080.87a




Tty .. ie  Lts assets and liabilities, as of Pebruary 29, 1928,
are 'reported.' : s.é. Tollows;=- |
ASSETS:

Investuent in property and edquipment..;2,325,135.00 ‘ .
LESS~Reserve 1or depreciation 655,727.70 '“J. 669,407..»0

working assets:
CaSh.,...,.-..... . ® s @ 45;,138'5-12
Accounts recelvedle . . . . . . , 24,226.39 ’
Metorials and supplies . . . . . 8,014.63
Qther working acsets . . . . . . 1,687.76 7952135220,
De:erma debits . ,. . & » & o - ’ ' 1@%302&

TOLEL BSTOTSssacsssencacsonnsonon _G1,765,454.44

LIABILITIES:

C&Di al wtock Posssarsse o s o . -« » . - = . o 600,000.00
"Io*d.ng, liebilities: :
Notes payable . . . . . . . £390,000.00
Accounts vayable . . o . . . 16,929.07 ,
Cther working liabilities 9,191.90 416,080,927
Accm&ls- e o ® & & ® w © & & o o = ’ 16 633-45 .
Corxporate suXplus « o ¢ « o 4 ¢ o @ 7.;2 T40 .02

Total LLa0LIAt40Se amoeencenomenrs L 765,456.44

mhe Tinencial statement attached tTo the petitioﬁ. shows that
on the outstaniing capital stock of .,,.600 000.00, the company during
tre last five years has paid dividends as follows;—

Yeer Rate-Peroent Amoun't wald

1923 10 wso 000.
1924 2 112,000,
1925 10 60,000,

1926 10 60,000,
1927 12 72, OOO.‘.

The record shows that epplicent is the ov;ne:? of ‘Tour vessels,

nemely: the *City of Sacramento™, "Napae Valley™, "Calistoga'.*, and
"General Friéb-id". It appears that during 1926 and L9227 -thej com~-
peny, as shown inm Exbibit "B, expended £390,728.70 in meking eddi-




tions, betterments and Improvements consisting of the double ending
and widening of the £irst three named vessels end of inereasing the
carrying capacity, thet of the "City of Sacramento™ and the "Calis-
toga™ belng increased Ifrom about 80 to 115 vehicles and that of the
"Napa Talley” from about 70 to 100 vehicles. The ™General Frisble”,
iv is reporté,d, i1s not now in operation. In addition thre Téllejo
terminal was comstructed to take care of the double ended vessels.
e exhibdit shows the expeonditures far these purposes as LollowWs;—
remodeling of "City of Secramento™ . . . . . .$131,689.80
Remodeling of "Callistom™ . - - o o ¢ + o . . 94,365.00
Remodeling of "Nepa Valley™ « ¢ o o « » o » 106,600.00
Construction of mew slip at Tallelo . . . 58,123.90

Total-.-.-..-.-...-.- 2{;_0;6’,:%0:5

or the totel cost it is roported that £390,000.00 was
obteined through the issue to Colden Gate Terries, ‘Iﬁcorp'orafed,
of a one year seven porcont note :;.‘or :,“;590,000:.00, and the balence
from current funds on hand. The note matured on April 29, 1928
and this petitiox is made to obtain permissioﬁ to issue a two yea::‘
seven pozcent mote for $390,000.00 to refund said note.

mhe Commission b.as g‘iven consideration to appiicant's o= '
quest, and itz financial conditfom, and is of the opinion thet
applicant chould be permitted to issue & $390,000.00 two year siz
percent note. . | |

y
GRDER .
vonticello Steemship Company having epplied to the Rail-

rood Commission forrpermission to issue & note for $290,000.00,

a pﬁblic heering having beoen held before Ixaminer Fa.nlchausei-, and

the Railroald Comxdssion being of the opinio:h that the appﬂcation




chould bde granted only as herein provided, azid that the money,

property or lador to be procured or peld for through the lssue of
The note is reasornably required foxr the purpoue speciried.he*ein,
and t the expenditure¢ are not in vhole or in bart reasonadbly

chargaable To Operating expenses or 0 income,

T IS EEREBY ORDERED “hat Monticello Steamship Company be,
and 1%t hereby is, authorized to issue 1ts unsecured promissory hote |
Tor $390,000.00 bayable on or before two years arter dato of issue,
with interest at not excoeding six percent per annnm.ror the purpose
o peying or refunding the 3390,000.00 note referred to in the fore-
going opinion. _ |

| The autkority herein gramted iz subjoct to the following con-
ditions;~-
l. Applicant shall keep such rocord of The lLssue and delivery
0% tho nove herein authorized as ﬁill onable it to file, within |
Thirty days arfter such iszue, a vorified »cport, ac reguired By the
Railroad'commission's General brder No. 24, which o:der, inzofar as
applicable, is made a vart of this order. |
. 2. The auﬁhority herein granted: shall bocome ¢ffective when
applicant has paid t“ feeo prescribed by Sectliom S7 of the 2ublic
511ities Act, vhich fee L& §390.00. o )

DATED 2% Sen T rencisco, California, ¥his 2 =, cay of May,

4

; oL—d .
_ cc/ \J?f?d',mw—d

Kein B0 COMNISSION
Liavi QF CaLiFQealA '

Sy, ‘)17?'” l-\’//;l r-v‘/,

W

e,

7 e N i -'f'-
T ome it A7

"J‘AYL 1928 " 1

Commissioners.




